OMB No. 06F1-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright (394-97 Leg alStar TM05/REV03
Tab settings → → →
To the Honorable
1. Name of convey
Tidal Wave Tel

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

08-07-1998



SHEET

Docket No.:

**NLY** 

100787461 iorable Commissioner c d the attached original documents or copy thereof. onveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ve Telecommunications Corporation Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc. Internal Address ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 □ Corporation-State Pennsylvania ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Execution Date: June 29, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A, Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/216688 2158408 2158409 ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Maria J. Martin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue 09-0025 City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000115 090025 75216688 08/05/1998 SSMITH D1 FC:481 50.00 CH DE FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

Maria J. Martin

Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Tidal Wave Telecommunications Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having an address of 3 Bethlehem Plaza, Suite 100. Bethlehem, PA 18018, has adopted and is using the ITW trademarks listed on Attachment A (the "ITW Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said ITW trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said ITW trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, exclusive of ASSIGNOR.

	CORPORATION		
	CORPORATION		
Date: 6-27-98	By:		
	Name Cinter A RAWBING		
	Title: Prespicact		
Subscribed to and sworn to before			
me this 29 day of Seek	, 1998.		
Harmone H Herring	Notarial Seal  Mananne M. Hertzog, Notary Public  Wyomissing Boro, Berks County  Commission Expires Mar. 18, 2002		
Notary Public	gerober Pennsylvania Association of Notaries		
My Commission Expires.	enationers skote saate saate on too too too too too too too too too		
	Schedule B		
	Page 1 of 1		

## ITW TRADEMARKS

<b>MARK</b>	APP. SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE	REG. NO.
ITW	75,216,689	12/20/96	5/19/96	2158408
ITW.NET	75,216,690	12/20/96	5/19/96	2158409
ITW.COM	75,216,688	12/20/96		TBD

RECORDED: 08/04/1998

Attachment A
Page 1 of 1